BRUFACE - ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2015-16

week start date Special day Kind/deadline
1 September 14, 2015
2 September 21, 2015 Tuesday Free days : acad opening VUB, information session at 11 AM
3 September 28, 2015 Wednesday Free day : quistax day ULB
4 October 5, 2015
5 October 12, 2015
6 October 19, 2015
7 October 26, 2015 Thursday Spare days
8 November 2, 2015 Monday Free day : recovery november 1st
9 November 9, 2015 Wednesday Free day : november 11th
10 November 16, 2015 Friday Free day : St-V november 20th
11 November 23, 2015
12 November 30, 2015
13 December 7, 2015
14 December 14, 2015 All except Wednesday [Spare days
15 December 21, 2015 Winter holidays
16 December 28, 2015 Winter holidays
17 January 4, 2016 Study week
18 January 11, 2016 Exam
19 January 18, 2016 Exam
20 January 25, 2016 Exam
21 February 1, 2016 Free week/deliberation
22 February 8, 2016 Tuesday Free day : mardi gras
23 February 15, 2016
24 February 22, 2016
25 February 29, 2016 Wednesday VUB job fair
26 March 7, 2016
27 March 14, 2016 Friday Spare day**
28 March 21, 2016
29 March 28, 2016 Spring holidays
30 April 4, 2016 Spring holidays
31 April 11, 2016
32 April 18, 2016
33 April 25, 2016 Free day : May 1st
34 May 2, 2016 Thursday Free day
35 May 9, 2016
36 May 16, 2016 Monday Free day
37 May 23, 2016 Study week, submission thesis on Friday noon
38 May 30, 2016 Study week/exams*
39 June 6, 2016 Exam
40 June 13, 2016 Exam
41 June 20, 2016 Exam defences masrter thesis
42 June 27, 2016 Free week/deliberation on Thursday
43 July 4, 2016 Summer holidays
44 July 11, 2016 Summer holidays
45 July 18, 2016 Summer holidays
46 July 25, 2016 Summer holidays
47 August 1, 2016 Summer holidays
48 August 8, 2016 Summer holidays/exam*
49 August 15, 2016 Monday Exam/free day/submission thesis Tuesday noon
50 August 22, 2016 Exam
51 August 29, 2016 Exam, defence thesis 2nd sem
52 September 5, 2016 Free week/deliberation on Thursday

* exams allowed only in mutual agreement between students and
academic staff
** the 'semaine tampon' is normally in week 28




